ORDINANCE NO. 2771

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA REPEALING CHAPTER 3.22 OF THE CHULA VISTA MUNICIPAL CODE AUTHORIZING THE RECREATION TRUST FUND

The City Council of the City of Chula Vista does hereby ordain as follows:

SECTION I: That Chapter 3.22 of the Chula Vista Municipal Code as relating to the Chula Vista Recreation Trust Fund is hereby repealed.

SECTION II: This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force on the Thirtieth day from and after its adoption.

Presented by

David Palmer

Library and Becreation Director

.

Approved as to form by

John M. Kaheny

City Attorney

Ordinance 2771 Page 2

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, this 26th day of January, 1999, by the following vote:

AYES: Councilmembers: Davis, Moot, Padilla, Salas and Horton

Councilmembers: NAYS: None

ABSENT: Councilmembers: None

ABSTAIN: Councilmembers: None

Shirley Horton Mayor

-

ATTEST:

Susan Bigelow, City

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO CITY OF CHULA VISTA

I, Susan Bigelow, City Clerk of Chula Vista, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance No. 2771 had its first reading at a regular meeting held on the 19th day of January, 1999 and its second reading and adoption at a regular meeting of said City Council held on the 26nd day of January, 1999.

Executed this 2nd day of February, 1999.

rla

Susan Bigelow,